ISO9001
PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
         AVX Thin Film Operation                              ITF Series                CP0603V0836CNTR Specification RevB
PAGE  1 OF  3
High Directivity, Tight Tolerance,
 LGA Termination Directional Coupler
CP0603V0836CNTR

• Low Parasitics
• Better Heat Dissipation
PART NUMBER CODE:
CP   0603    X       XXXX      X           N              TR
                  Type   Frequency     Sub-       LGA          Taped &
                                   (MHz)         Type      Term.          Reeled
          Lead-Free
QUALITY INSPECTION :
Finished  parts are 100% tested for electrical  parameters and
visual characteristics. Each production lot is
evaluated on a sample basis for:
•     Static Humidity: 85°C, 85% RH, 160 hours
•     Endurance : 125°C, IR,  4 hours
TERMINATION:
Nickel/ Lead Free Solder coating (Sn100) compatible with
automatic soldering technologies: reflow, wave soldering,
vapor phase and manual.
 DIMENSIONS - mm  (inches)
(Bottom View)
A
T
W
L
B
S
TERMINALS ( Top View)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE:
-40°C to +85°C
L 1.6±0.1
(0.063±0.004)
 A 0.36±0.05
(0.014±0.002)
W 0.84±0.1
(0.033±0.004)
 B 0.20±0.05
(0.008±0.002)
T 0.60±0.1
(0.024±0.004)
 S 0.055±0.055
(0.002±0.002)
OUT IN
50 OHM COUPLING
ISO9001
PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
Directional Coupler Type CP0603V0836CNTR
P/N FREQUENCY
[ MHz ]
COUPLING
[ dB ]
I. Loss
[ dB ]
R. Loss
[dB]
Directivity
[dB]
CP0603V0836CNTR 836 -10.1±0.5 -0.7 max -21 typ 14.5 typ
         AVX Thin Film Operation                              ITF Series                CP0603V0836CNTR Specification RevB
PAGE  2 OF  3
ISO9001
PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
CP0402 / CP0603 High Directivity Couplers
Test Jigs
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
These jigs are designed for testing the CP0402 and CP0603 High Directivity Couplers using a Vector Network
Analyzer.